RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from an R-6 zonc to an R-A zone
ME camer Greenwnod Road and
Church Lane,

COUNTY BOARD OF APrEALS

OF

Congregatian, Petitioner
Schraper and Koren,
Contract Purchasers

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 66-228-R

OPINION

This cose is an oppeal from the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
dated June 2, 1966, gusting the pelitioner reclassification from an P56 zane lo an R-A
zone of property located at the north~ast comer of Greenwoad Road and Church Lane, in

the Third Election Gistrict of Boltimers County.

The Board has been advised Gy a letter from the petitioner's counsel doted
December 12, 1967, fo copy of which is attached hereto and made o port hereof) that his
client wishes to dismiss his petition for reclossification o R-A os the subject property has
been reclassified to MLR. This withdrawal and action of the Boord has bean agreed 1o

by the attomney for the appellants in this matter os indicated in the letter atiached hereto.

ORDER

For the reasons sel forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__19th  day
of December, 1967 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclcssification
petitioned for, be and the same s hereby DENIED.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Proccdure, 1961 edition,
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April 28 1965.
DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY AT GREINOOD ROAD & CEURCH LAME
70 BS REZONED FRGH B-5 TO R-d
ESOINNING for the sams at tha corner forssd by the interssction of the morthsast
#ida of Groenwood Road as proposed to bs uidsned to 60 feat with the scutheast sids of
Chureh Lans, thence leaving said place of beginning and ruaning and binding on said
northeast side of freanvocd Road a3 propoced to be widened Scutheasterly 2000 feat more
or less, theace leaving rmid noribeast side of Gresowood Rosd North 82 degiess 24 minutes
Zast 25 feot nore or loas to intersect tha scutluest right of way line of the Western
¥arylasd Railrosd, thence rumsing and oinding on sald southvest right of way line of the
Westers ¥aryland Railrosd tha five following courses and distances, vizi Norii 56 dsgress
11 =inctes West 430.65 faot, thence South 33 degross 49 =minutes West 5 feat, thence Lorth
56 degress 11 airutas West 500.00 feet, thance Scuth 33 dogrees 4 mirutes West 20.00 fect
and thance North 56 dogress 11 nimutes t 239.92 feet, thence leaving sald soutbuest
right af way line of the Western Meryland Railread the two following ccurces and dlstances
vin Scuth 33 degress 49 mirutes West 50.C0 feet and Yorth 56 degross 11 mirutes West
227466 fout to 2a1d scutboast sido of Church Lane, thence ruming and binding on said
southeast side of Church Lans Scuth 62 dogrees 46 mimutes West 235 foet mare or less to
the place of beginning,
Containing 7.17 acres of land more or leas.

LAW OFFICES

ADELBTIRG. ADELBERG & Muoow

BARNETT
BALTIMORE, MARTLAND 21202

BAVID B Ay
MICHAEL @ HENDLER

December 12, 1967

County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Tcwson, Maryland 21204

RE: Your File No. 66-228-R
Hsx Sinai Ci on, Petitioner

Gentlemen:

The coptioned property is now re-zoned MLR with a variance
and time for appeal has expired.

Accordingly, we respectfully request the diemissal of the
potition for Re-Classification from R-6 to RA zone.

May we thank the Board for its kindress and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

HARRY ADELBERG
Attorney for Har Sinai
Congregation, Petitioner

1Azgld
cc: Jeffrey B. swith, Esquire
Herbert H. Scherr, Esquire
Harry §. Swartzwelder, Jr., Esquire
Har Sinai Congregation
Sclinaper & Koren

The protestants hereby “igree to the passage of the order in accordance with
the foregoing letter.

ey for the prmel'unh

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION . -27¢"
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF DALTIMORE COUNTY: —
n,z sinai Congregation mA
. . {22532 legal owner__ of the property situste In Ballimore 4 2
County and which is described in the description and plat attached Lereto and made a part hemh
hereby petition 11) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, v“ml" L

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an. - zone lﬂ anyu) -

RA —-zome; for the following reasans: : )
Apartment House use is the highest and best use of the land. i
A%
2¢
Because of error in the original zoning. , 2

since che

The change in the of the
original zoning.
The nature of the land is such as to prohibit its use for
individual howe construction.

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, urder the said Zoaing Law and Zoning Regulatious of Haltimore

County, to use the herein described property, f

l'mpmy is to ba posted and advertsed 2 prrscrlb!d by Zlminz mgul.nmu
1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above ro-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon filing of this pelition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore (ounty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Sinai Congregation

e
Contract purchaser

Address (643 Milford mill Road

-Rikeaville, Hacylaod

Petitioner's Attorney
<.
) St
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, this
of . Meesh . 1966 _, that lie subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be pasted, aud that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Cosamissioner of Baltimore County in Room 125, Counly Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

County, on m,,,,%u,ﬁ.n -..day of...April .. . 198_6., a1 1300 o'clock
P M. L

e 2/ F6 8

DATE

Gromae E Gavaduis

Jorn 6. Row

RE: Petition for Reclassification

/cormer of Greenwood Road and
Church Lane - 3ru Distriet
Har 3inai Congregation e

BALTINGAE QOUNTY

NO. #6-226-R

11313382

Tnis is a Petition to rezone 6.5 acres of land from an R-6 sone
to an RA 3one. Flans call for the constructicn of 130 apartment units
ranging from §125 to §150 rental per mor One hundred eignty off-street

parking spaces would be provided, The apartments would bte of colonisl
twomstory types. A recreation

1y
area consisting of a swim~i nis courts would also be provided.
The tract was described as teing bounded on the North by Cm:\::h
Lane snd several homss and a small manufacturing arca, on the Wost by Green=
wood Hoad and hewes and on thy South by homes, This property is bordered
on the Zast by the main line of the Western Maryland Railroad.

r and sater are available
erty as belng in the nature
ortherly direction lrun

A civil engincer testified that ses
and sdequate, fe descrided tne subject pr
nf a valley in that it fal

high of L60 faet to n low of L2o
of the topography, it wuld be virtaally impossible te aomply wi
jivisior requirements partaining to an R-6 developrant.,

The engineer's testimony was curroborats Frederick P.
flaus, o real estate consultant., e wige folt that it was economically
unfeasible tc develop the land in its ent R=6 category. felt that
an arartment development would be appropriate and would be compatible with

slopments in tne area. Hs was aiphatic in his opinion that
: of the Petitioner's property ia in errer.

tastireny to the effect that the subject
tract has b abeut 15 years, but thore have b intorasted
buyers due topograpiical prenlems and related costs in attenpting
to davelop the property in its present zoning status.

At the - el, the Deputy
personally vieitod the tra without stter
ion for that of the witresses at the hearing,
re i3 a grave quost as to whether thiz e 1Ly
15y,
There sas co sstants as to traffic
congesiion and possible r, the Deputy Zon
Comnfssivncs

.Fma —re
one ©
1s because

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

noril 7, 1966

Adalberg, Esq.
.l.:;?mlcnd National Bank Building
02

Baltimore, Wd, 212

Dear $iry

memor sndum 15 sent to you in compliance with
biodbtctirie- ne 19 H Baltimore County Code.

Section 21-22 of the 1961 Supplement of the

sclossd subject
Any questions of correspondence in regard to the er
mm. must be directed to the Director of Planning and Zoning
(or his Deputy) and NOT to the Zoning Commissioner.

ember of the Planning Staff testify,

a o
1f /you gesice o :'“ hrough the Sheriff's

it wlll be nec for you to sutmons him
0ffice.

ORDER RECLIVED FOR fit ING

DAT

Yours very truly,

JORN G,
2GAING l:mnl SSIONER

JGR/ba

Encls:

Af*ar considering the testimcny and exnibits produced at the
hearing, it wes guite obvicus to the Deputy Loning Commissiener thet the
present zoning of the Patitioner's property is in error, It would appear
the moat logical and appropriate zening weuld be for apartments and that the |
Froposed development plans would not adversely effect the health, safety, |
and genoral wclfare of the overall community.

1g roagens, IT 18 0 ) by the Deputy Zoning
Commissicnar of Ealtimore County this of June, 1966, that
the herein described prope aze is hereby
reclassified from an R-6 zone to
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yar eonsiering tha tastimony and exhibits produced at the
vious to the Deputy Loning Coemisaloner that the
tiomer's property is in error. It would appear
4 appropriate zoning wuld be for apartmnts and (hat the
proposcd development plans w.uid not adversely effect the health, safety,
ard goneral welfare of the overall commmity.

Fur tha aforsgulng reascos, IT IS nuu..u by the Deruty hms
Commissionar of Dalgimore County tils e y of June, 196, tha

the herein described properiy or arsa m-n-' the sama i3 bereby
reclassifisd from an R-€ zona to ma Rk sons, subject to approml of the
sits plan Yy the Dareau of Puclic Services and the Uft\u of Flasning

. PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  + BEFORE
from an R-6 zonc Ta on R-A zone
ME comer Greenwood Rood and
Church Lane,
3d Di : OF
Har Sinai Congregatian, Petilioner
Schnoper and Koren, : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Contract Pur chasers

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

No. 66-228-%

OPINION

This case is an appeal from the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
doted June 2, 1966, groriing the petitioncr reclassificntion from an R-6 zone to an R-A
zone of property located of the northeast comer of Greenwood Road and Church Lane, in

the Third Election District of Baltimore County .

The Board hos been advised by a letter from the petitioner's course! deted
December 12, 1767, {o copy of which s attached hereto and made a port hereof) that his
Vient wishes o di  for reclossification ta R-A o5 the subject property hos
been reck ied 1o MR, This. hdrawal and action of the Bacrd has been agreed to

by the attorney fee the ap, lanis s matter as indicoted in the letter aitached heretn.
OR DER

For the reasons set farth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 't day
of Decerber, 1967 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclass|
aned for, be and the some is herehy DENIED.
Any ¢ peal from thi decision must be in azcordance with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of Maryla:d Rules of Procedure, 1761 ed

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

William $. B cldwin, Chairman

‘

Tk Slowik

20ming ).mnmsﬂr
B

Re: File No, 66-228-1
Her Sinol Congreget]
Patitionsr

—

Dear . Adelberg:

herawith Ia & espy of the Cpiniea and Order

Enclosed iniea and
passed by the Caunly Soard of Appechs fodey in the above entlled case.

wry froly youes

TR Y. Tisenhort, Secretory

ADELBERG ADELBERG & RUDOW

BALTIMGRE MARY L Ar

December 12, 1967

nty Office Duilding
. Marvland 21204

. Your File No. 66-228-R
- liar_Sinai Conuresation, Petitioncr

Gentlemens

The captioned property is now re-zoned MLR with a variance
tise for appeal hac expired.

ord ngly, we respectiully request the dismissal of the
petition for Re-Classification from R-6 to AR zune.

y we thank the board for its kKindness and cooperation.

very truly yours,

RARRY ADZLEERG
ittorney for Har Sinal
Congregation, Petitioner

Jeffrey D, Smith, Esquire

roert H. scherr, Esquire

xry §. Swart:welder, Jr., Esquire
iar Sinai Congregation
Schnaper & Koren

The protestants hereby ogree to the passage of the order in accardonce with
the foregaing letter. 7

151HALI¥E ASS

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE
from an R-6 zone to an R=A zone
NE comer Greenwood Rood and
Church Lene,
3rd District : OF
Har Sinai Conaregotion, Petitioncr
Schnaper and Koren, : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Conlract Purchasers

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

No. 66-228-R

OPINION

This ease is on oppeal from the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
dated June 2, 1966, granting the pelitioner reclassificotion from an R-6 zone 1o an R-A
zene of property locoled at the northeast comer of Greenwaod Road and Church Lane,
the Third Election District of Ba!timore County.

The Board has been advised by a letter from the petitioner's counsel dated
Decamber 12, 1967, (o copy of which is altached hereto and made o part hereof) that his
elient wishes ta dismiss his petition for reclassification to R-A os the subject property het
been reclassified to MLR.  This withdrawel ond oeticn of the Board has been agreed! to
by the ottomey for the oppellants in this malter o5 -ated in the letter attached hereto.

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__19th __ day
of December, 1967 by the County Boord of Appeols, ORDERED that the reclassification
petitioned for, be and the some is hereby DENIED.

Any oppeal fram this decision must be in accardance with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of Moryland Rules of Procedure, 1901 edi

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

William 5. B aldwin, Chairman

W Giles Parker

A
personaily wisited t:
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proposed davelo
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ADELBLRG. ADELDERG & RUDOW

# oavio ascioeas

Decerber 12, 1967

County Board oi Appeals
County Office Butlding
11 st Chesapcake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your File Ho. 66-228-R
z lax_Sinai “onaresation, peti

Gentlemen:

The captioned property is now re-zoned LR with a varianc
and time for uppeal har expired.

ardingly, we rc “tfully request tl 2l of the
Pumuur for Re-Classification from R-6 to itA zone

Hay we thank the Board for its kindness and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

TARRY
Attorney for lar Sinai
congreqation, Petitioner

. Smith, E
1. scherr, Esquire
Swartzwelder, Jr., Esquize
r Sinui Congregation
Sci:ylaswz & noren

The protestants hmnhy agree 10 the parsage of the ar’or jn eccordonce
the foregoi <

Atidiney for the protestonts

* After oonsidering the tastisony nnd axhibits produced at the
haaring, it o quite obviove to the Deputy Zoning Commissicner that the
presen, sooiag of was Pstitioser's property is in error. It would appear
the -m. iogleal and mppropriate toning would be for apartment and that the
,r- od development plans would not adwersely effect the heslth, safety,

and ganersl welfire of the oversll comeunity.

or the aforegoing reascns, IT 18 OMRID by the Deputy zmu.
u—an.\my of Beltimore County this %~ day of -uzul, 1966,

the hereln dencribed property or srea Should be snd the rene is hereby
ruclassified from ap R-6 eome to &b R zcne, subject to ap rn-:l r., the
site plan by the Buresu of Public Services andtis Office of Planning
and Loning.
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PE’I"I;I'-ION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
.. .AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

G COMMISSIONER OF BALTMORE COUNTY:
TO THE ZONING C df“c 4
1, or we,. L%z oA A M-Inmn__nlmmpemmmhﬁuﬂmﬂﬂ +3
County and which is described In tho description and plat attached hereto and made a part het
hereby petition (1) that the 1oning status of the herein dascribed property be reclassified, pursupnt SP£ ¢ 2-C
to the Zoning Luw of Baltimore County, from an-..... A=6.
-.-zone; for the following reasons:

Apartment Houss use is the highest and bast use of the 1

Because of arror im the original soming.

Tha change in the of tha nal since the
original soning.

4, The nature of ths land is such as to prohibit its use for
homs

See attached description
and (2) for « Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, 1o use the herein described property, for. -

““;mﬂ,;eriy isto bu posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the roning
regulstions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Ra'timore
County.

& Xoxen. S . Har Sinai congr

Healod faeer ... B
Corfirhet purchaser

---, 196.&_, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Saltimore County, in two newspapers of eneral circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towsen, Baltimere

County, on the..... 330 2= "0 AW dwmof _apetl ... 180 &, al 1500 o'clock

el TN

fover)

SURVEYORS AND
CIVIL ENGINEERS

Eld-C
|rvw - 95

ureszucod Road s pr

or 1

or lass, thaice lsaving sald northeast side of G

Western Maryland Ratlrced o

11 aizutes Yest 430.65 fast, thancs South 33 dagroe eot, t

56 degress 11 ctnuten Weat 900.00 fert, ) mirutes Vest 0.
a North 56 dagrees 11 air Vast

of vay line of the Western M Pallread t

foat and

mrch laze, t

¢4 lane South €2 degrees 46 mis

4 4

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION -
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION e

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF EALTIMORE COUNTY:

BL10N jegal owner_ of the property situate in Baltimore #A4%/”
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hes 2
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hercin described property be ro<lassified, pursuaht S£¢, 2 - ¢

to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, from A6 one 1o BN Ay e

------zone; for the following reasons ra

Apartmsat House use ir the highest and best use of the /
Because of error im the original somimg. 1 £&

The changa in the of *he L since the
origimal soming.

The mature of the land is such as to prohidit its use for
homs

$ee atriched description
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the soid Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

Couiity, to use the herein described prop, for. —APAEGEORE-NONSeS - S

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exceplion advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ballimore
County.

Schoaper & Xoran__

?:‘_é}amf._ r.m/,,, P
Conlract purchaser

Aduress 843 MLLford MILL Read .

Har gimai Congregoticn

Address. 6300 Pack Heights Awenue

Protestant’s Atternry
Address 2285 /2s AT
Belliny, md | Mne

ORUERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. . Bth . __day
of.. farch ceenneey 1965 | that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimre County, In two newspapers of goneral circulation through-
out Baltimore Ccunty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Cotumissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building m Towson, Baltimore

r_April ey 1906 01380 oiclock

wmissioner of Baltimoré County.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE coyr’i

%
]

District . Date of Posting '{‘#}‘{'/il £
Posted for 4 [ . S ok

¥, - s (4 I(K”/ -
Lcaikon of propaty /;/é los. s .// v/ué: rerl A7 G

Lok, starss.

Lovation of Signs:(J A//S /Mt e oo £ /f,fluzu:(,_ oleact
@ efs Lheredfane. 75
Remarks: ——.__.3y_ ¢

Posted by ... __J -J—'-h‘-. Dae. o retuin= ,,1-\/ )1/ //f&

;,‘u(:u"rp‘;/{-é(_r
/S

Sinature

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TUNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

+
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Parition for ie
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Lane an! seve
wood Hoed
on the ba

AEMINISTRAL IV AS:

—_— OFFI
e pCATION P THE BALTIMORE 'COUNTIAN
3nd DISTRICT
mm‘m. From R-6 & RA -

THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE HERALD - ARGUS
wc;rﬂn:( Mﬂh:l om_r Reisterstawn, Md Catenrville, M.

PUBLIC HEAI N "“""‘ Ne. | Newburg Avenue

S, BT CATONSVILLE, MD.
‘Chess

e e 1968

Lyt lp:::“‘ Touing. B '

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

John G, Aose, tzg Comiasioner of
mr 8 County
was inserted in THE BALTIMC .z COUNTIAN, a qroup of
showoex weakly newspapers published in Baltimors County, Mary-
land, once a week for One smermstimewanki before
the 4tk day of April, 1925 , that is to say
the same: was inscried in the issues of
¥arch 81, 1088,

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

by Lud T Py
Edibasata Manager 4 &

2 G. ROSE,
NG COIDISSIONER
npﬂllll COUNTY.




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

f

®e
CERTIFICATE CF PUBLICATION 1

SMITH. SOMERVILLE & CASE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
v roon
ONE CHaRLES centER
; BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

=]

TOWSON, MD.........] sarch J1

Hl

TOWSON, MD.....
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was

i

i

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspsper printed

,
lli
I

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., (EEPEWSRE
wx. A Tive.

i1

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

i
i
i
141

i
1
i

i
i

December 13, 1967
and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., Smoscincusol:

L T - - MUCEESEIVO. Woeks< before the 122
day of ___ARTil - 19. 84, the first publication

i
14

|
f
!

dayof .4
dayof . Mersh ...

!

the first publication
appearing on the_ e 2

Fa

i rviad haseses,

i
i

i
:

e

1945
THE JEFFERSONJAN,
f Ll P

Trasdh. S

l‘.r. William 5. Baldwin, Chairman

County Board of Apprals

County Office Building

111 West Chestpeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
THE JEFFI Ol 3
e EEPERIONIAN. Dowr Mr. Adelberg:
u—‘hﬂé’ . f

<

;ﬁi’ég’ﬁﬂ
TRk
At dug

Cost of Advertisement, $...

i
i

Re: Har Sinai Congri
e Your Pile No 6o gsBon’ . vioner
Manager. Enclensd livirwith i @ abpy of thee Oplnkim whd Order S Semee— v o=y
x remsed by tha Coumty Jeard of Appesls tocey In the cheve entided case.
Cost of Advertiscment, §. .. S5 o

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

A
wxlyd
Tt

1987 Thank you for your letter to me dated December 11,
Vary truly youns,

MNr. Harry S. Swartszwelder, Jr. is prima.
the protestants. My appearance should be n'm:x..?af\mégﬁj'-:zfer
;2“.5, would apprecisis your considering thie le

ter a motion to
Vet Socrwiory Thank you for your kind coope
OFFICQF
T mmmon pon THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
RECLASSIFICATION
3rd DISTRICT
X1 rom R-6 o RA. - L

COMMUNITY NEWS THE HERALD - ARGUS
Roitecstawn, Md Cotonnl,

rry Adelberg, Esquire
No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSVILLE, MD.

Herbert H. Scherr, Esquire
Harry §. Swartzwelder, Jr , Esguire
spril 4, 908

ccounr no. =622
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertivement of

propored Zaning: ILA.
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ADELBERG. ADELBERG & RUDOW

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND

MICHAEL B HENDLER

June 5, 1967

Board of Zoning Appeals
County Gffice Building
11i W. Chesapeaka Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification
§/E Corner of Greenwood Road and
Chuzch Lane
Har Sinai Congregation
Hearing - June 20, 1967
Ho. 66-228-R

Gentlemen:

In accordance with my discussion with your office last week,
I will we unable to try the captioned case before the Board
«f zoning Appeals presently scheduled for June 20, 1967.

I would appreciate a new date for the hearing sometime after
July 17, 1967, hecause Mr. Fred Klaus, one of our witnesses,
will be away on vacation until that day.

May I thank you £or the kindness extended over the telephone,
and I will appreciate a new date for the hearing that will
suit the Board's convenience.

Very truly yours,
ADELBEPG, ADELBERG & RUDOW

Harry Adelberg

HA:nrs
cc: Mr, Fred Klaus
Mr. Albert Zvans
Schnaper & Koren Construction Co., Inc.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
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August 3, 1966

Harry Adalberg, Esq.
IIJS’A-rrImd Natiosi Dank Bldges
1timore, Meryland 21202

Rey :}uﬂu: ;u l-:lln‘:l‘n:::ln

Church Lane, 3rd District 0
Hai Simal Congregetion,
Petitioner - Ho. 66-228-R

Dear Mr, Adalbergt

1 am enclosing & copy of latter concerning
an sppoal filed on July 5, 1366 in the sbove metter,

The notice to you was fnadvertently omitted.
Kindly pardon the oversights

Yary truly yours

“Yonlng Comalasloner

SMITH SOMERVILLE & CASE

Honorable John G. Rose
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

July 1, 1966

Mr. R. Andrew Pickens
1201 Cobb Road
Pikesville, Baltimore County, Maryland 21208

The Sudbrook l:luh:1 Inc.
941 Olmstead Ro&e
Plkesville, Baltimore County, Maryland 21208
Qwynn Vale Civic Assoclation
1205 Cobb Road
PLkgovuJe, Baltimore County, Maryland 21208
The required riling fee and other charges are enclosed.
It 1s further requested that you note your records and
docket to reflect the fact that all of the above Appeliants are
represented by Mr. Bayard Z. Hochberg, 341 North Calvert fHtreet,
Baltimore, Maryland 21202, and the undersigned, &nd we ask that
coples of all future notices and other communications pe forwarded
to each of us at our respective addresses.

Thank you for your courtesy and anticlpated :mpe}u\ion
1n this pegard.

ryly Yours
rey\ B, Smith
JBS/mef
Enclosures
ce: Bayard Z. Hochberg, Esquire
Mrs. June A. Marshall

Mr. J. M. Granzler

Ouar mr, Scimrers

!t .8 adv A% osigal bas ban
Flled from tne declalonr 21 toe O, ning Comd3bonar
renderad In tne iheom matter,

You will La duly morified o iho daiz ind ties
of d:oual bearing wiin tchedulad Uy ihe Be4rd of Apimals,

ry truly yours

€1 Bryard Hecibary
3] G Catvert F
Saltieore, Marpland 21203
We. Richard allendsr,
i211 Cobb Baar
Beltinare, Rurylusd 28207

' PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
Jrd OTSTRICT

R
ouINGs From 15 to Res Zone, gbe??
LOCATION: Northeast corer of Gresmwood Road and Church Lane.
DATE & TINE» MONOAY, APRIL 10, 1966 at 1100 PN,

PUSLIC HEARING: haoa 108, County OFfice Lullding, 111 V, Chesspeske
Towson, Maryiand,
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The Zoning Cowsissiener of Baltimore County, by nuﬂmﬂ! of the Zoning Act spd W -1F
Regulations of Daltimore Sounty, will Sold a public hearing: rA

Prasent Zoning: Reb
Proposed Zoning: ReA, |

AN that parcel of fend in the Third ofstrict of Saltimore County

Befing the oroperty of ar Sinc mmfnm-.mpl-umawm
Zoning Departmont,
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Fublic Heortagy Reoz 138, County Ofifice Bu¥1ding, 11V
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1 COUNTY OFFICE

June 2, 1966

Harry Molborg, Ssquire
1235 Maryland Netional bank Euiliing
Baltizore, ¥arylard 21202

Har Sinai Cengregation
6ee200-2

Dour Mr, Adelverg:

Very truly yours,

EDWARD D. 3

EU4/jdr i

Attachment

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING

Petition for Reclunsificaticn
NE/eornar cf Oresnvond Aoad
and Churci Lane - 3rd Distriet

I hum tnis date passed my Order
in the stove captiseed mattes. Copy of said Order is attached,

e Y

Depaty Zoning Comnissioner

July 1, 1966

Honorable John (. Rose

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
119 County Office bullding

Baltisore, Maryland 21204

Re: Potition for Heclassification
HE/eorner of Oreenw>od Road and
Church Lane - 3rd District
Haxr Sinei Congregation
66-228-R

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

Kindly enter an Appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals

of Baltimore County from the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County, Edward D. Hardesty, rendered 1. the above-
captloned mat“er on June 2, 1966, and forward the entise transcript
of proceedings and record to the sald Board of Zoning Appeals of
Baltimore County, all on behalf of the following persons and
organizations listed hereinafter alphabetically:

Mr. Richard H. Allinder
12:1 Cobb Road
Pikesville, Baltimore County, Maryland 21208

Mr. J. M. Granzier
1205 Cobb Hoad
Pikeaville, Baltimore County, Maryland 21206

C. Edwin Green
404 Qreenwood Road
Pikesville, Baltimore County, Maryland 21208

Mrs. June A. Marshall
943 Olmstead Road
Fikesville, Baltimore County, Maryland 21207

Mrs, Carol K. Fedone

900 Adana Road
Plkesville, Maryland, Baltimore County 21208

AND ZONI

Baltizove, Maryland 21201

ibirbert Scherr, Zsmilre
337 St. Paul Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

et Jaffery Seith, Eaquire urd Bochberg, Saqull
rlde Genar | b e

3kl N. Calvert Street
¥altizore, Maryland 21202

¥r, Richard Allendor
1211 Cobb ilcad
Ealtizore, Haryland 21207
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r 20, 1966

r, Maryland
Har Simai
Case No, 66-228-R
Dear Mr. Rose:

Kindly enter my appearance in behalf of the Owynn Vale

: Assaciation, one of the protestants to the caption

iing re-classification.

I understand that no order has been passed in the subject
caso and 1% 13 sary | lha  whin yoli girdic 18 peied,
that T receive » t T be éntered in the case
for any further n 1)r1]|l:|!\v m this matter.

Yours, very truly,

V)
et T4 L

Josesh M. + President
Gwynn Vale Civ clation
1205 Cotb Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Earry Adelberg, Esruire
1235 Haryland lintsonal Panx Puilding
Baltimore, Marylasd 21202

BALTIMORE COUNTf OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 2120k
Your petition has beon racsived and accepted for filing this

auy of _MAE » 1966,

Petitiorer Hir
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Coat of appasl in mutter of preperty of
Mar Sinai Comgregation - No. 66-228-R
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IMPORTANTI MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TO CIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, uumuuu

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION oF THIS BiLL WITH £ JUR REMITTANCE.

To. M2

FROM. Mr. Le

SUBJECT.

Jomn G. Rose

The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning hos reviewed the subject
patition and offers the following comments:

® ® %
BAL'MOBE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 18, 1966
Dats.... Apeil7, 1968,

H. Groef, Deputy Director

of Planning
o #65-228-R, MNortheast corner of Greenwood Road and Church Lane.
Petition for Reclassification from R-6 to R.A. Zone.
Har Sinai Congregation - Petitioners." datbory,
H!l Narylond lul-ml Bank' ul1ding
3d Di Baltimere, Md,

HEARING: Monday, April 18, 1966. (1:00 P.M.)

Desr Strs

This is to ~dvise that $57.45 1 i

ket you SH 5 18 due for odvertising and

Ploase nake chock payabls t Bal s Wy and remic

The area surrounding the subject property is zoned for = and committed to - ey a0n, ] ;l;f"'e' .‘""-'
Hra. inderaon, Rocm 121, Coun

R-6 dovelopment. Apartment development as proposed would ot be appropriote
in such o context.

We forasee that there may be an argumant that the subject property couid not
be deveioped with cotioges. Admittedly, the property is cajacent to a railroad
and does prezent topographical difficulties. But other cotioges have been
built near railroads - and high-quality houses at that. Examples can be found
in this very neighborhood. As for topography, we thirk that the expense of o
certain amount of grading can usually ba offsat by the relatively low value of
such rough land. Further, there is nothing thot requires that oll of o tract of
land bo developed. The Zoning Regulations, after all, sat forth only minimum
standards. It is usually te be desired that these standards be exceedad when it
comes 1o leaving open areas,

Yours very truly,

ZOWING COMAISIIONER
Access 1o the subjuet property is substandord foc apartment development.

In zum, we do not think that any di Ities posed by the pisspactive development

of the subject troct do not warrant ¢ rezlassification, nor do any other conditions.

Thae planning staff doas feel, however, that topographical difficuities may warrant
certain variances.
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BALTYHOUE COUNTY OFFIGE OF PLANNING /KD 20NING
COUNTY OFFICE BUIL)ING
TOSBOK, MARYLAND 2120k

linrry idelberg, Vsquire licelszeifloation from #el to KL

1235 Marylanc Eational Yank Bullding foe Har Sinai Congregation

Baltinoro, Maryiand 21702 Location Oreemwood foad and
Church lane, 2rd Distriet
‘Ttem K, February 23, 19¢6)

Dear Ay

The Zoning Advisory Committss ane reviewed the revised site plans for
the subject property snd offere the following comsenta,

The Burcau of fng 'neering, Industrisl Development Co-mission sad the
Fire burcau have maintained that their original comsentn of Jure 1, 1965 are stf1)
pertinent and have requestsd that they be repeated,

" in Church lane; existing 12" in Greemwood oade

" sewer tiwough this property adjacent to the strosm.
Auequa:" of exieting utilities to be dete-mined by developer or hia
engineer.

Gtorn irein - An existing ciresm passes through the roperty just southeast of Church Laues
The (deguacy of the stre tie exizting eulvert under (reemwood foad to Cerry storm
flows through this property is to be deternined by the developer or his engineere

load - (reenwood oad to be developed as g ninimm J6' curh end gu'ter road on a €0Y right
of waye Church lan is to be re-aligned to intersect with Greemsood oad at a 90° angles
Church Tane to be developed as a minimum h0' card and gutter rosd on a 601 r1.q,ht of waye
Additional cownent, Ty 1906 = Church Lane is to be re-aligned as indieated {n
plane

rad on the attashed |

OF TRAF ENGIN NGy Church I muit be relocated so to continue on the
Tangent ol Llr bridrc to Orcermond Jioad. he feur wontermnost entranse are below
ounty Standardss The plan indicates that the grade: these entrsnces from West o
a8t are 505, 3 3% 5 copeatively. If thr ing ip granted, the entrances
will be required to meet County Standards. This peri q 2 large arount of

n
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